

SU P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15549/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2006 in CRP No.1838/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

CHANDRAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.AMSAVENI Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 13/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.  
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

We are informed that respondent herein has succeeded in her First Appeal and, consequently, she is declared to be the owner of the property in question. Such a declaration has a direct bearing on this S.L.P. we are, however, informed that the petitioner herein has moved the High Court in Second Appeal which has been admitted. In the circumstances, nothing survives in this S.L.P. It is dismissed as infructuous.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)